ﬁt Overnight (owl) service
Service operates 24 hours a day. Connecting
bus/rail routes which provide night owl service

Monday thru Friday #34 South Michigan

from about midnight to 5:00 am  are indicated Northbound Southbound
i LV Carver LV AR 95th/ LV 95th/ AR AR Carver
.below' MOS.t owl routes Oper..ate at 30 minute High 131st/ 131st/ 119th/ 11ith/ 103rd/ Dan Ryan Dan Ryan 103rd/ 11ith/ 119th/ 131st/ High
intervals. Night owl connections between the School  Ellis Eberhart Michigan Michigan Michigan Red Line RedLine Michigan Michigan Michigan Ellis School
RedLine, Blue Lineand 6 busroutescanbe ~ ——————— . 7 315N 3:20a 3:26a 3:32a 3:36a 34la 3:20N 3252 3:28a 3:82a 3dla -
made at Washington and State, where buses Effective Aug. 20,2023 e 345N 350 356  4:02 406 411 350N 355 358 402 441 e
ective Aug. 20,
departati0and40minutes pastthe hour. T G3N 4o 448 4s6  oop 505 G0N 445 44 as sl -
N4, N22, N60, N62, N66, Blue Lineand 455N 500 508 516 520 525 5:00N 505 508 512 521 -
Red Line Rail. e 5:15 5:20 5:28 5:36 5:40 5:45 5:20 5:25 5:28 5:32 541 -
i . N S 5:31 5:38 5:46 5:54 5:58 6:03 5:40 5:45 5:48 5:52 6:01 -
Other Night owl routes which connectwith 5:47 554  6:02 6:10 6:14 619 555  6:00 6:03 607 6:16 -
N34 South Michigan buses are: e 6:03 6:10 6:18 6:26 6:30 6:36 6:07 6:12 6:15 6:19 6:28 6:31*
N5 South Shore gNi htBus. N9 Ashland e 6:16 6:23  6:31 6:39 6:43 649 6:19 624 627 631 6:40 6:43*
L, N A ) 6:26 6:33  6:41 6:49 6:53  6:59 6:30 635 6:38 642 6:51 6:54*
352 Halsted and Red Line. 635 642 650 658 702 708 640 645 648 652 701 7:04*
6:39* 6:44 6:51 6:59 7:07 711 717 6:50 6:55 6:58 7:02 711 7:14*
T 6:52 6:59  7:07 7:15 719 725 6:59  7:04 707 711 7:20 7:23*
Additional notes: c_ 8 6:54* 659 706 714 722 726 732 709 714 748 722 732 7:35°
] L w3 7:03*  7:08 715  7:23 7:31 7:35 741 719 724 7:28  7:32 7:42 7:45*
é\ All CTA buses are accessible. For accessibility 25 g o5th/Dan Ryan 7:13* 718 725  7:33 7:41 745 751 729 7:34 7:38 742 7:52 7:55*
= 7:23* 7:28 7:35 7:43 7:51 7:55 8:01 7:39 7:44 7:48 7:52 8:02 -
gelptorrntorrvsap?r.t Corﬁfrﬂs.?ths-mps’ conmt%ct S’gA " & M2 Red Line station & 733 788 745 753 801 805 811 750 755 759 803 813
ustomer service at transiichicago.com/ieeaback. 95th 7:43*  T7:48 7:55  8:03 8:11 815 821 8:01 8:06 810 814 824 -
7:54*  7:59 8:06 814 8:22 826 832
0 Federal law requires priority seating be . ----- 8:10 8:17 8:25 8:33 8:37 8:43 then every 12 minutes until
. - OGP High Schoo! [ IS — 8:21 828  8:36 8:44 848 854
designated for seniors and people with disabilities. RICCHNIPRS - Coriiss N 832 839 847 855 859  9:05 3:01p 3:07p 3:11p 3:17p 3:28p -
Please stand up and yield these seats when High School 3113 3:19 3:23  3:29 3:40
needed for qua"fymg riders or when asked. 9 then every 12 to 13 minutes until 3:20C  3:24 3:28 3:34 3:45 -
= 3:25  3:31 3:35 341 3:52
i . L g ----- 2:23p 2:29p 2:37p 2:45p 2:49p 2:55p 3:37 3:43 3:47 3:53 4:04 —————
Schedules and other info in this timetable Roseland| o 2:36F - —— 2:46 2:54 2:58  3:04 3:49  3:55 3:59  4:05 4:16
B |111th
i Hospital s e 2:34 2:40  2:48 2:56 3:00  3:06 4:01  4:07 411 417 4:28
are subject to change. CTA does not assume — _ = T 2:46 2:52  3:00 3:08 3:12  3:18 413 419 4:23  4:29 4:40
.responSIIZ.)IIIty fOI‘ errors in tlmetaples nor for Route 119 Michigan-119th provides S . S — 2:57 3:03 3:11 3:19 3:23 3:29 4:25 4:31 4:35 4:41 4:52
inconvenience or damage resulting from delays. additional service between 95th and| | =, 0 3:09 3:16  3:24 3:32 3:36  3:42 4:37  4:43 4:47  4:53 5:04
119th/Michigan. ‘§ 3:21 3:28  3:36 3:44 3:48  3:54 4:49 455 4:59  5:05 5:16
@ Pay close attention to destination signs and 2 N TD G 31 30 407 4m 417 843 549 523 520  S40 -
announcements when boarding: added service = 3:56M - -~ 4:06 414 418 4:24 5:23  5:229  5:33 5:39  5:50
may sometimes be provided over portions of this Route 119t0 49y 2557 25(11'3 25;1 2512 2523 ﬁ? 5523 5529 5542 5:49 6:00
or any bus route and some trips can end before 118th/Western TD 421 a2y 435 443 44y 4s3 551 557 601 607 618 -
the furthest terminal on a line depending = — 4:33 439  4:47 455 4:59  5:05 6:01  6:07 611 617 628 -
on service needs or time of day. S m 4:458 - - 4:55 5:03 5:07  5:13 6:13  6:19 6:23  6:29 6:40
S = — 4:45 4:51 4:59 5:07 5:11 5:17 6:25 6:31 6:35 6:41 6:52 —————
> pi . o 5 m e 4:57 5:03 5:11 5:19 5:23 5:29 6:37 6:43 6:47 6:53 7:04
Bicycle racks are installed on the frontof all S 5 @ 5:09 515 523  5:31  5:35  5:41 6:49 6:55  6:59 7:05  7:16
CTA buses and are allowed on CTA trains during ] @ 2 5:21 5:27  5:35 5:43 5:47  5:53 7:01 7:07 7:11 7:17 7:28
certain hours. See our Bike & Ride brochure or 127th S s 5:33 539 547 555 559 6:05 e I9 T3 Tae T oo
webpage for help on how to use racks and more. 130th ™ then every 12 to 13 minutes until 7:38  7:43  7:47 752 8:03
> 7:52 7:57 8:01 8:06 8:17 ————-
I8 Know beforeyou go:Getlets rom us by et ) =0
or e-mail about planned service changes every I Carver | —— 8:50 856 9:03  9:10  9:14  9:19 8:37 842 846 851  9:02
week or instant alerts for unplanned reroutes and a AM:lZary ----- 9:05 9:11  9:18 9:25 9:29  9:34 8:52  8:57 9:01  9:06 9:17
i i i [l Acaderny [ 9:20 9:26  9:33 9:40 9:44  9:49 9:08  9:13 9:17  9:22 9:33
ggﬁgﬁgﬁ%zg%'%gr%%g (rj ggg‘ Vet oLyl N 9:35 9:41  9:48 9:55 9:59  10:04 9:25  9:30 9:34  9:39 9:50
; ° = 2 9:52 9:58 10:05 10:12  10:16  10:21 9:45  9:50 9:54  9:59  10:09
= 10:10  10:16 10:23  10:30  10:34  10:39 10:05 10:10  10:14  10:19  10:29
P ion use the Ventra abn T e 10:30  10:36  10:43  10:50  10:54  10:59 10:25  10:30  10:34  10:39  10:49
@ For nlﬁ[]e trRa_\I_//t_a\I_;_nforrrlatflon, u?e thg V?ntrat L |- 10:50 10:56 11:03  11:10 11:14  11:19 10:45 10:49  10:54 10:58  11:08
orcall the ravel Iniormaton Centerat 11:10  11:13  11:20 11:25  11:30 11:34 11:05 11:10  11:14  11:19  11:29
312-836-7000. Para obtener mayor informacion, 11:30 11:36 11:43  11:50 11:54 11:59 11:25  11:30  11:34  11:39  11:49
on Espariol lame al Centro de Informacicna T 290N 12938 12200 1225 1230 12id4 1208N 12102 129da 12908 12y
----- : 113a : : : : : :10a 14a 119a : ---e-
312-836-7000. T 12:35N  12:38  12:44  12:50  12:54 1259 12:225N 12:30  12:34  12:39 12:48 -
----- 12:50N  12:53  12:59 1:05 1:09  1:14 12:50N 12:54  12:58  1:03 1:12
) S — 1:15N 1:18  1:25 1:30 1:35  1:39 1:20N  1:25 129  1:34 1:43 -
@ N34 overnight (ow) service between 1:45N  1:48  1:54 2:00 2:04  2:09 1:50N  1:54 1:58  2:03 212 e
95th/Dan Ryan Red Line station and Altgeld Gardens . 2:15N  2:18 2:25 2:30 2:35 2:39 2:20N  2:24 2:28 2:33 2:42 -
AllCTA buses are accessible - 2:45N  2:48 255 3:00 3.05  3:09 2:50N  2:54 258  3:.03 312
M - trip operates Monday thru Thursday, school days only C - trip begins at 103rd/Corliss at time shown, school days only
transitchicago_com/ bus/34 F - trip operates on Friday, school days only N - overnight (owl) service
S - trip operates on school days only * - trips begin/end at 131st/Ellis on days that school is not in session



Saturday #34 South Michigan Sunday/holiday #34 South Michigan

Northbound Southbound Northbound Southbound
AR 95th/ LV 95th/ AR AR 95th/ LV 95th/ AR
LV 131st/ 119th/ 111th/ 103rd/ Dan Ryan Dan Ryan 103rd/ 111th/ 119th/ 131st/ LV 131st/ 119th/ 111th/ 103rd/ Dan Ryan Dan Ryan 103rd/ 11ith/ 119th/ 131st/
Ellis Michigan Michigan Michigan Red Line Red Line Michigan Michigan Michigan Ellis Ellis Michigan Michigan Michigan Red Line Red Line Michigan Michigan Michigan Ellis
312N  3:22a 3:27a 3:32a  3:36a 320N 3:24a 3:28a 3:33a  3:42a 312N  3:23a 3:27a 3:31a 3:37a 3:20N  3:24am 3:28am 3:32am  3:40am
3:42N  3:52 3:57 4:02 4:06 3:50N  3:54 3:58 4:03 4:12 3:42N  3:53 3:57 4:01 4:07 3:50N  3:54 3:58 4:02 4:10
ﬂgm jrgg jrg g:gg g:gg ﬁgm irgj irgg g:gg g:g 412N 4:23 4:27 4:31 4:37 4:20N  4:24 4:28 4:32 4:40

: : : : : : : : : : 4:42N  4:53 4:57 5:01 5:07 4:50N  4:54 4:58 5:02 5:10
512 522 527 532 5:36 520 524 528 533 5:42 : : : . : : : : : :
sas o 257 aoo o8 Se0  miea Ses  oos ai1s 512 523 527  5:31 5:37 520 524 528 532 5:40
612 693 608 633 638 610 614 618 6op 630 542 553 557  6:01 6:07 550 554 558  6:.02 6:10
6:32 643 648 653 658 6:30 634 638 642 650 610 621 625 629 635 620 624 627 631 639
6:52  7:03 7:08 713 7:18 6:50  6:54 6:58  7:02 7:10 6:42  6:57 702 707 712 6:50  6:54 6:57  7:01 7:09
712 7:23 728  7:33 7:39 710 714 718 722 7:30 712 727 732  7:37 7:42 720 724 727 731 7:40
7:32 7:43 7:48 7:53 7:59 7:30 7:34 7:38 7:41 7:50 7:42 7:57 8:02 8:07 8:12 7:50 7:54 7:58 8:02 8:11
7:52 8:03 8:08 8:13 8:19 7:50 7:54 7:58 8:01 8:10 8:12 8:27 8:32 8:37 8:42 8:20 8:24 8:28 8:32 8:41
812 824 829 834 8:40 8:10  8:14 8:18  8:23 8:32 842 857 9:02  9:07 9:12 8:40 844 8:48 852 9:03
8:32 844 8:49  8:54 9:00 8:30  8:34 8:38 843 8:52 9:05  9:20 9:25  9:30 9:35 9:00  9:04 9:08 912 9:23
852 904 909 914 9:20 8:50 854 858  9:03 912 925  9:39 945 950 955 920 924 928  9:32 943
9:12  9:24 9:29  9:34 9:40 9110 914 9:18  9:23 9:32 : : : : : : : : : :
032 944 949 954  10:00 929 934 938 943 9:59 9:45 959  10:05 10:10  10:15 9:40 944 9:48 952 10:03
952 1004 1009 1044 1020 949 953 958 10.03 1012 10:05 10:19  10:25 10:30  10:35 10:00 10:04  10:08 10:12  10:23

10;12 10;24 10;31 10;36 10;42 10504 10;08 10513 10;18 10527 10:25 10:39 10:45 10:50 10:55 10:20 10:24 10:28 10:32 10:43
10:27 10:39 10:46 10:51 10:57 10:19 10:23 10:28 10:33 10:42 10:45 10:59 11:05 11:10 11:15 10:40 10:44 10:48 10:52 11:03
10:42  10:54  11:01  11:06  11:12 10:34  10:38  10:43 10148  10:57 11:05 11:19 11225 11:30  11:35 11:00 11:.04  11:08 11112  11:23
10:57  11:09  11:16 1121 11:27 10:49 10:53  10:58  11:03  11:12 11:25  11:39  11:45 11:50 1155 11:20  11:24  11:28  11:32  11:43
11:12 11:24  11:31  11:36 1142 11:01  11:07  11:12  11:18  11:27 11:45 11:59  12:05p 12:10p 12:15p 11:40 1144  11:48 11:52  12:03pm
11:27 11:39  11:46 11:51 1157 11:16 11:22 11:27  11:33 1142 12:05p 12:19p 12:25 12:30  12:35 12:00pm 12:04pm 12:08pm12:12pm 12:23
11:42 11:54 - 12:01p 12:06p  12:13p 18t 1137 1142 11:48 1157 12:25 12:38 12:44  12:49  12:54 12:20  12:24 12:29  12:34  12:44
11:57  12:09p 12:16 12:21  12:28 11:46  11:52 11:57  12:03p 12:12p 12:45 12:58 1:04  1:09 114 12:40 12:44 12:49 12:54 1:04
12:12p 12:24  12:31  12:36  12:43 12:01p 12:07p 12:12p 12:18  12:27 105 118 124 1:29 1:34 1:00  1:04 100 114 1:24
12:27  12:39  12:46  12:51  12:58 12:16 12:22 12:27  12:33  12:42 125 1.38 144 1.9 154 120 124 129 1.34 1i2a
12:42 12:54 1:01 1:06 1:13 12:31  12:37  12:42  12:48  12:57 : : : : : : : : : :
12:57  1:09 1:16 1:21 1:28 12:46  12:52  12:57  1:03 1:12 1:45  1:58 2:04  2:09 2:14 1:40  1:44 1:49  1:54 2:04
2:05  2:18 2:24  2:30 2:36 2:00 2:04 2:09 2:14 2:24
then every 15 minutes until then every 15 minutes until 2:25 2:38 2:44 2:50 2:56 2:20 2:24 2:28 2:34 2:44
2:44  2:57 3:03  3:09 3:15 2:40 2:44 2:48  2:54 3:04
4:27  4:39 4:45  4:50 4:57 4:16  4:22 4:27  4:33 4:42 3:04  3:17 3:23  3:29 3:35 3:00 3:04 3:08 3:14 3:24
4:42  4:54 5:00  5:05 5:12 4:31 4:37 4:42  4:48 4:57 3:24  3:37 3:43  3:49 3:55 3:20 3:24 3:28  3:34 3:44
4:57 509 5115 520 527 4:46 452 457 5:103 52 3:44 357  4:03 4:09 415 3:40 344 348 3:54  4:04
5:12 5:24 5:30 5:35 5:42 5:01 5:07 5:12 5:18 5:27 . . . . . . . . . .
4:04  4:17 4:23  4:29 4:35 4:00  4:04 4:08  4:14 4:24
5:27  5:39 5:45  5:50 5:57 5:16  5:22 5:27  5:33 5:42 : : : : : : : : : :

: : : : : : : : : : 4:24  4:37 4:43  4:49 4:55 4:20  4:24 4:28  4:34 4:44
5:42  5:54 6:00  6:05 6:12 5:32  5:38 5:43  5:48 5:57 441 487 : : 12 i aaa i 454 04
5:557  6:09  6:15 6:20  6:27 5:47 5553 558  6:03  6:12 : 5 5:03  5:08 5 :40 : 148 5 5:0
6:12  6:23 6:28  6:33 6:39 6:02  6:07 6:12  6:17 6:26 5:04 5117 5:23  5:28  5:34 5:00  5:04 5:08  5:14 5:24
6:27 6:38 6:43 6:48 6:54 6:17 6:22 6:27 6:32 6:41 5:24 5:37 5:43 5:48 5:54 5:20 5:24 5:28 5:34 5:44
6:42  6:53 6:58  7:03 7:09 6:32  6:37 6:42  6:47 6:56 5:44  5:57 6:03  6:08 6:14 5:40  5:44 5:48  5:54 6:04
6:57  7:08 713 7:18 7:24 6:47  6:52 6:57  7:02 7:11 6:04  6:17 6:23  6:28 6:34 6:00  6:04 6:08  6:13 6:23
7:12 7:23 7:28 7:33 7:39 7:02 7:07 7:12 7:17 7:26 6:23 6:36 6:42 6:47 6:53 6:20 6:24 6:28 6:33 6:43
;gi; ;gg ;ggg ;ggg gfgg ;:13; ;gg ;42;; ;23 ngé 6:43  6:56 7:02  7:07 7:13 6:40  6:44 6:48  6:53 7:03
757 808 813 818  8:24 7:47 752 757 802 811 ros 716 r22 72T 733 00 ro4 08 T3 723

: : : : : : : : : : 7:23  7:35 7:40  7:45 7:50 7:20 7:24 7:28  7:33 7:43
8:12  8:23 8:28  8:32 8:38 8:02  8:06 8:11 8:16 8:25

: : : : : : : : : : 7:43  7:55 8:00  8:05 8:10 7:40 T7:44 7:48  7:53 8:03
8:27  8:38 8:43  8:47 8:53 8:17  8:21 8:26  8:31 8:40
8:42 8:53 8:58 9:02 9:08 8:32 8:36 8:41 8:46 8:55 8:03 8:15 8:20 8:25 8:30 8:00 8:04 8:08 8:13 8:23
8:57 9:08 9:13 9:17 9:23 8:47 8:51 8:56 9:01 9:10 8:23 8:35 8:40 8:45 8:50 8:20 8:24 8:28 8:33 8:43
9:12  9:23 9:28  9:32 9:38 9:02  9:06 9:11 9:16 9:25 8:43  8:55 9:00  9:05 9:10 8:40  8:44 8:48  8:53 9:03
9:27  9:38 9:43  9:47 9:53 9:17  9:21 9:26  9:31 9:40 9:03  9:15 9:20  9:25 9:30 9:00  9:04 9:08  9:13 9:23
9:42  9:53 9:57  10:01  10:07 9:37 941 9:46  9:51  10:00 9:23  9:35 9:40  9:45 9:50 9:20 9:24 9:28  9:33 9:43

10:02 10:13 10:17  10:21 10:27 9:57 10:01 10:06 10:11 10:20 9:43 9:55 10:00 10:04 10:09 9:40 9:44 9:48 9:52 10:01
10:22  10:33  10:37  10:41  10:47 10:18  10:22 10:26  10:31  10:40 10:02  10:14  10:18 10:22  10:27 10:00 10:04  10:08 10:12  10:20
10:42°10:53  10:57 11:01  11:07 10:38  10:42 10:46  10:51  11:00 10:22  10:34  10:38  10:42  10:47 10:20  10:24  10:28  10:32  10:40
11:02  11:13  11:17  11:21 11:27 10:58  11:02  11:06  11:11  11:20 : : : : : : : : : :
1122 11:33  11:37  11:41  11:47 11418 1122 11:26  11:31  11:40 10:42  10:54  10:58 11:02  11:07 10:40 10:44  10:48 10:52  11:00
11:42  11:53  11:57 12:01a 12:07a 11:38  11:42  11:46  11:51  12:00a 1:02 11:14 - 11:18 - 11:22 - 11:27 11:00  11:04  11:08  11:12  11:20
12:02N 12:13a  12:17a 12221 12:27 11:58  12:02a 12:06a 12:11a 12:20 11:22 11:3¢  11:38  11:42 1147 11:20 11:24  11:28  11:32  11:40
12:22N 12:33 12:37 12:41 12:47 12:19N  12:23 12:27 12:31 12:40 11:42 11:54 11:58 12:02a 12:07a 11:50 11:54 11:58 12:02am 12:10am
12:42N 12:53  12:57 1:01 1:07 12:40N 12:44  12:48 12:52 1:00 12:12N 12:24a  12:28a 12:32 12:37 12:20am 12:24am 12:28am 12:32  12:40
1:02N 1:13 1:17 1:21 1:27 1:00N 1:04 1:08 1:12 1:20 12:42N  12:52 12:57 1:02 1:07 12:50 12:54 12:58 1:02 1:10
1:22N 1:33 1:37 1:41 1:47 1:20N  1:24 1:28 1:32 1:40 112N 1:22 1:27 1:32 1:37 1:20N  1:24 1:28 1:32 1:40
;:‘1‘%“ ;gg ;g; 3131 g:g; ;:ggm ;:gi ;:gg grgg 2118 1:42N 1:52 1:57 2:02 2:07 1:50N  1:54 1:58 2:03 2:12

: : : : : : : : : : 212N 2:22 227  2:32 2:37 2:20N  2:24 2:28  2:33 2:42
242N 253 267 301 307 250N 254 258 302 310 242N 252 257 302 306 250N  2:54 258 303 312

N - overnight (owl) service N - overnight (owl) service



